



Preferred by Nature OÜ hereby confirms that the Chain of Custody and Controlled Wood system of

### Kährs Holding AB

Ångbåtsbron 1 Malmö, 20121 Sweden

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of FSC-STD-40-003 V2-1; FSC-STD-40-004 V3-1; FSC-STD-40-005 V3-1; FSC-STD-50-001 V2-1 EN

The certificate is valid from 15 March 2024 to 30 May 2028 Certificate version date: 19 August 2024

#### Scope of certificate

Certificate type: Multisite (Common ownership) Chain of Custody and Controlled Wood

Certificate registration code

NC-COC-074725 NC-CW-074725

FSC License Code FSC-C019122

Justinas Janulaitis
Management board member
Filosoofi 31, Tartu
Estonia

Specific information regarding products and sites is listed in the appendix(es) of this certificate. The validity and exact scope covered by this certificate shall always be verified at www.info.fsc.org.

FSC™ accredited certification body (FSC™ A000535) | The mark of responsible forestry | www.ic.fsc.org

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC™ certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.



## Annex A: Scope of Kährs Holding AB FSC™ Chain of Custody and Controlled Wood Certificate NC-COC-074725 NC-CW-074725

(The list below shows products handled by the network of Participating Sites)

Product Type	Trade Name	Output FSC Claims
W1.1	Roundwood (logs)	FSC 100%; FSC Mix Credit; FSC Controlled Wood
W11.5.5	Engineered Wooden Flooring	FSC Mix Credit
W3.1	Wood Chips	FSC 100%; FSC Mix Credit; FSC Controlled Wood
W3.2	Sawdust	FSC 100%; FSC Mix Credit; FSC Controlled Wood
W3.3	Wood shavings	FSC 100%; FSC Mix Credit; FSC Controlled Wood
W3.6	Wood Pellets	FSC Mix Credit; FSC Controlled Wood
W5	Lumber	FSC 100%; FSC Mix x%; FSC Mix Credit; FSC Controlled Wood
W5.4	Planks	FSC 100%; FSC Mix
W5.7	Raw wood for parquet flooring, Planks	FSC 100%

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC™ certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.

Certificate version date: 19 August 2024



# Annex B: Scope of Kährs Holding AB FSC™ Chain of Custody and Controlled Wood Certificate NC-COC-074725 NC-CW-074725

No	Site Name	Address	Sub-code
1	Kährs Norge A/S	Seljeveien 6 Oslo, 0575 Norway	NC-COC-074725-10
2	AB Gustaf Kähr Blomstermåla	Fanervägen Blomstermåla, 384 30 Sweden	NC-COC-074725-3
3	Kährs International Inc. USA	940 Centre Circle Ste 1000 Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714 United States	NC-COC-074725-6
4	Kährs Parkett Deutschland Gmbh & Co. KG	Konrad-Adenauer-Str. 15 Tübingen, 72070 Germany	NC-COC-074725-7
5	Kährs UK Ltd.	PO Box 280 Havant, PO9 9GD United Kingdom	NC-COC-074725-8
6	AB Gustaf Kähr Nybro	Dunderbergsgatan 10 Nybro, 382 28 Sweden	NC-COC-074725-A
7	Kährs Polska Sp. z o.o.	UI. Leśna 1 Białośliwie, 89-340 Poland	NC-COC-074725-B
8	Kährs Schweiz GmbH	Oberschwendi 25, Waldstatt, 9104 Switzerland	NC-COC-074725-C
9	Kährs Finland Oy	Puntunlahdenkatu 4 Ikaalinen, 39500 Finland	NC-COC-074725-D

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC™ certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.

Certificate version date: 19 August 2024



# Annex B: Scope of Kährs Holding AB FSC™ Chain of Custody and Controlled Wood Certificate NC-COC-074725 NC-CW-074725

No	Site Name	Address	Sub-code
10	Kährs France S.A.R.L.	561 Rue Rene Descares Vaulx Milieu, 38090 France	NC-COC-074725-S
11	Kährs AB	Dunderbergsgatan 10 Nybro, 382 28 Sweden	NC-COC-074725-V
12	Karelia Upofloor SRL	2 Garii Satulung, Maramures 437270 Romania	NC-COC-074725-Y

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC™ certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.

Certificate version date: 19 August 2024